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FRA Safety Management Team – Short Lines, East 

Railroad Safety Office 

800 King St. Suite 301 

Wilmington, DE  19801 

Telephone. (202) 493-0759 

Toll-Free.  (800) 724-5992 

Fax.  (202) 493-0756 

Railroad Administrator 

David Kannenberg 

Email. david.kannenberg@dot.gov 

Cell. (610) 927-7121

Deputy Railroad Administrator 

Mikel Cipollini 

Email. mikel.cipollini@dot.gov 

Cell.  (518) 779-5281

Chief Inspectors 

James Cassatt 

Email. james.cassatt@dot.gov 

Cell.   (717) 659-0241 

Terry Allums 

Email.  terry.allums@dot.gov 

Cell.     (304) 904-6928 

Patrick Boyd 

Email.  patrick.boyd@dot.gov 

Cell.     (443) 604-9133 

Key Discipline Contacts in the FRA Office of Railroad Safety 

Motive Power and Equipment 

Staff Director 

Gary Fairbanks 

Email. gary.fairbanks@dot.gov 

Cell. (202) 230-9594 

Deputy MP&E Staff Director 

Adam Marshall 

Email. adam.marshall@dot.gov 

Cell.   (863) 370-1571 

Operating Practices  

Staff Director 

Chris Holt 

Email. christian.holt@dot.gov 

Cell.   (610) 858-3312 

Deputy OP Staff Director 

Pat Damron 

Email. patrick.damron@dot.gov 

Cell.   (219) 314-9604 

Signal, Train Control, Crossing 

Acting Staff Director 

Gabe Neal 

Email. gabe.neal@dot.gov  

Cell.   (816) 516-7168 

Deputy S&TC Staff Director 

Bill Cleveland 

Email. william.cleveland@dot.gov 

Cell.   (816) 206-5113 

Hazardous Materials 

Staff Director 

Mark Maday 

Email. mark.maday@dot.gov 

Cell. (202) 527-1883 

Deputy HazMat Staff Director 

Lawrence Massaro 

Email. lawrence.massaro@dot.gov 

Cell.   (814) 279-1771 

Track 

Staff Director 

Dr. Yu-Jiang Zhang 

Email. yujiang.zhang@dot.gov 

Cell. (202) 570-1508 

Deputy Track Staff Director 

Kevin Fitzgerald 

Email. kevin.fitzgerald@dot.gov 

Cell.   (916) 414-2323 

Crossing & Trespasser Outreach 

Staff Director 

James Payne 

Email. james.payne@dot.gov 

Cell. (202) 441-2787 

Accident Reporting & Analysis 

Staff Director 

Ricky Huggins 

Email. ricky.huggins@dot.gov 

Cell.   (202) 465-6922 
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FRA Safety Management Team – Short Lines, West 

Railroad Safety Office 

500 Broadway, Suite 240 

Vancouver, WA  98660 

Telephone. (360) 696-7536 

Toll-Free.  (800) 724-5998 

Fax.  (360) 696-7548 

Railroad Administrator 

Mark Daniels 

Email. mark.daniels@dot.gov 

Cell. (360) 606-4769 

Deputy Railroad Administrator 

Edward McCullough 

Email. edward.mccullough@dot.gov 

Cell.   (406) 670-3222 

Deputy Railroad Administrator 

Eldon Offutt 

Email. eldon.offutt@dot.gov 

Cell.   (402) 219-1460 

Chief Inspectors 

Matthew Thompson 

Email. matthew.thompson@dot.gov  

Cell.   (360) 801-1982 

 

Scott Barrett 

Email.   scott.barrett@dot.gov 

Cell.   (360) 481-2863 

 

Anthony Smialek 

Email.   anthony.smialek@dot.gov 

Cell.      (916) 947-8914 

Key Discipline Contacts in the FRA Office of Railroad Safety 

Motive Power and Equipment  

Staff Director 

Gary Fairbanks 

Email. gary.fairbanks@dot.gov 

Cell. (202) 230-9594 

Deputy MP&E Staff Director 

Adam Marshall 

Email. adam.marshall@dot.gov 

Cell.   (863) 370-1571 

Operating Practices  

Staff Director 

Chris Holt 

Email. christian.holt@dot.gov  

Cell.   (610) 858-3312 

Deputy OP Staff Director 

Pat Damron 

Email. patrick.damron@dot.gov 

Cell.   (219) 314-9604 

Signal, Train Control, Crossing 

Acting Staff Director 

Gabe Neal 

Email. gabe.neal@dot.gov  

Cell.   (816) 516-7168 

Deputy S&TC Staff Director 

Bill Cleveland 

Email. william.cleveland@dot.gov 

Cell.   (816) 206-5113 

Hazardous Materials 

Staff Director 

Mark Maday 

Email. mark.maday@dot.gov 

Cell. (202) 527-1883 

Deputy HazMat Staff Director 

Lawrence Massaro 

Email. lawrence.massaro@dot.gov 

Cell.   (814) 279-1771 

Track 

Staff Director 

Dr. Yu-Jiang Zhang 

Email. yujiang.zhang@dot.gov 

Cell. (202) 570-1508 

Deputy Track Staff Director 

Kevin Fitzgerald 

Email. kevin.fitzgerald@dot.gov 

Cell.   (916) 414-2323 

Crossing & Trespasser Outreach 

Staff Director 

James Payne 

Email. james.payne@dot.gov 

Cell. (202) 441-2787 

Accident Reporting & Analysis 

Staff Director 

Ricky Huggins 

Email. ricky.huggins@dot.gov 

Cell.   (202) 465-6922 
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West/East Division for Short Line Railroads
and Holding Companies

Safety Management Team (SMT) -
Short Line Railroads West
All Class 2 and 3 
Short Line Railroads and the 
following holding companies:
• Watco
• OmniTrax
• Pioneer Rail

Safety Management Team (SMT) -
Short Line Railroads East
All Class 2 and 3 
Short Line Railroads and the 
following holding companies:
• Genesee & Wyoming
• Patriot Rail
• RJ Corman
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Office of                                                                             
Railroad Operations and Outreach Team

FRA Safety 
Management 

Teams

State Safety 
Participation 

Program

Executive Officer 
and Industry 

Liaison

Safety 
Partnerships and 

243 Training 
Rule Programs

ATK, Commuter East
Cambridge, MA

BNSF
Fort Worth, TX

CP/CN/CCD
Chicago, IL 

Norfolk Southern
Atlanta. GA

Short Line - East
Wilmington, DE 

UP/KCS
Kansas City, MO 

Short Line - West
Vancouver, WA 

Commuter West
Sacramento, CA 

CSX
Jacksonville, FL

GX and 
Trespassing 

Outreach

District 5
GX/T Supervisor

District 4
GX/T Supervisor

District 1      
GX/T Supervisor

District 3 
GX/T Supervisor

Labor –
BMWED, 

SMART-TD, 
BRS, TTD, BLET

AAR, ASLRRA, 
SLSI

APTA, CRC

Items in red box are not part of the RRS 
organization. They are on this chart to 
highlight that  our association partners will 
now have a single office within RRS as POC.  

Inspectors
IL*, IN, MI, 

MN, WI

Inspectors
AK, ID, MT, 
ND, OR, SD, 

WA, WY*

Inspectors
CT, MA, ME, 
NH, NJ, NY, 

RI, VT

Inspectors 
AR, LA, NM, 

OK, TX

Inspectors
DC, DE, MD, 
OH, PA, VA, 

WV

Inspectors 
AL, FL, GA, 
KY, MS, NC, 

SC, TN

Inspectors
CO, IA, IL*, 
KS,MO, NE, 

WY*

Inspectors
AZ, CA, HI, 

NV, UT

District 6
GX/T Supervisor

District 7
GX/T Supervisor

District 8
GX/T Supervisor

District 2 
GX/T Supervisor

* Illinois territory is divided between Districts 4 and 6.  Wyoming is divided between Districts  6 and 8
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FRA Safety Management Team
Administrator

Chief 3*Administrative Staff

Deputy Administrator

Chief 1
Drug and Alcohol  (Part 

219)
Chief 2*

* All RSMTs will have 3 chiefs, including 1 for Drug and Alcohol program support.  The other two chiefs will be assigned based on the requirements of the RSMTs 
oversight responsibilities, but will come from 1 of 3 specialists:  risk reduction, passenger, or audit/investigations.

Office of Railroad Safety Organization
June 2020
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